SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).44696/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2016 in WPC No.2095/2013 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJU KUMAR BORO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.233714/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.233712/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

ITEM NO.73

<u>Diary No(s)</u>. 39154/2023

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 10 I.E. Diary No. 44696-2023]

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.7865/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.7871/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7868/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 19-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv. Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Ameya Vikrama Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice to the respondents in both the matters, returnable after four weeks.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)