SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.39164/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2016 in WPC No. 5864/2012 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PULOK DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.216266/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.216268/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (Not present)

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Shruti Agrawal, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Sarans Kumar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs. Deepabali Dutta, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv. (N.P.)

Mrs. Dachita Shahi, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following
ORDER

- 1. None is present for the petitioners Union of India when the matter is called out.
- In view of the above, list after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)