SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31893-31894/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2017 in IA No. 501/2017 27-08-2015 in WP No. 2907/2014 passed by the **Gauhati High Court)**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JITU MONI SAIKIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 14-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

- 1. None has entered appearance for the respondent though, duly served.
- 2. Tag along with Diary No. 40439/2023.
- Interim order, granted earlier, to continue till 3. further orders.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**